

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tapish Saraswat Mr. Anish Bhadala
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yash Joshi on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

19/07/2024

Let a copy of the petition be supplied to Mr. Yash Joshi, learned counsel who appears for respondent Nos.1 & 2, today itself.

Copy of petition be served on Mr. Amit Kuri also, who usually represents Jaipur Development Authority, today itself.

List on 24.07.2024.

Names of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG and Mr. Amit Kuri for respondent-JDA be published in the causelist.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR-RAHUL/5