

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma and
Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anish Bhadala
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Amit Kuri for JDA

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

05/08/2024

Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel for the JDA prays for and is
granted two weeks time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of one week.

List after three weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ