

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anish Bhadala
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp Vijay for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

27/08/2024

Counsel for the respondent(s) states that they will be filing the reply during the course of the day.

Office is directed to tag the same.

List this matter after one week.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondent(s).

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J