

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma and Anr.
-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anish Bhadala with Mr. Tapish Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
For JDA	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Dharma Ram & Ms. Nandini Mirdha

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

05/09/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder.

List thereafter.

In view of the statement made by Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel for the Jaipur Development Authority that present is only a temporary arrangement and sooner or later, the office should be shifted to some other place, let specific statement on affidavit in this regard be submitted.

In the meantime, Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State shall also seek instructions from the Government, as to what alternative arrangement could be provided for JDA to have its office at any place other than the present community hall.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ