

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anish Bhadala, Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankalp, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vigyan Shah, Additional Advocate General. Mr. Amit Kuri, Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/02/2025

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List after four weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J