

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma and
anr

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Niddhi Bussa for Mr. Anish Bhadala
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri Ms. Pooja Sharma with Mr. Vishwas Fatehpura for Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

20/11/2025

Learned counsel for the Jaipur Development Authority prays
for and is granted a week's time to file an affidavit demonstrating
the present status of construction of JDA PRN office on Plot No.F5,
West Way Heights, Jaipur.

List the matter thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J