

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No. 11590/2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma and
Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anish Bhadla with Ms. Niddhi & Mr. Naman Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, AAG assisted by Ms. Pooja Sharma Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

23/04/2026

Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel for the Jaipur Development Authority (JDA) submits that as per instructions received, the JDA will shift their office within one month.

List on 25.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

N.GANDHI/RAJAT/50