

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024
URN: CW / 23132U / 2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tapish Saraswat and Ms. Niddhi Bissa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma for Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Vishal Kumar, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/07/2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the JDA submits that the Community Centre has been restored as a Community Centre and the office of the JDA has been shifted. However work is under way for complete restoration of the Community Centre and we expect that before the next date the Community Centre shall be brought back in its original shape with its all amenities fully functional and the place being properly painted. Appropriate facility for actual utilization of the Community Centre shall also be provided by the JDA.
2. List this case on 23.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ