

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024
CNR: RJHC020602312024 | URN: CW / 23132U / 2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tapish Saraswat with Ms. Nidhi Bissa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Dharma Ram & Mr. Ayush Sharma Mr. Vishal Kumar, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/07/2026

Learned counsel for the JDA wants further time to comply with our order dated 01.07.2026 and submits that work shall be completed by 20.08.2026.

We direct that the work should be completed on or before 20.08.2026 and the Community Centre shall be opened for use.

List on 21.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ