

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11590/2024
CNR: RJHC020602312024 | URN: CW / 23132U / 2024

Shyam Sunder Sharma S/o Shri Late Durga Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tapish Saraswat. Ms. Nidhi & Mr. Naman Yadav.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishal Kumar on behalf of Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG. Mr. Amit Kuri.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

21/08/2026

Counsel for the respondents seeks eight weeks' time to submit the status report with regard to renovation of community center.

List this matter after eight weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J